
ICT OPEMTION DIVISION
Head offlce, Pubali Bank L m ted

Level 10, 26 Dilkusha C/A, l"lotijhee, Dhaka 1000
Phone: 88 02 9551614 | Faxi 88 02 9556446

www.p!ba] ba ng a,com

INYITATION FOR RE-TENDER
Sealed'l'ender is hereby invited fi'om the eligible Tenderers as mentioned in the tender documents for the
under lnenlioned work as per terms & conditions stated below:

(Md. [Ielal Uddin)
Division IIead

I Proculing Entity Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Operation Division, I-lead Office, 26
Dilkusha Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.

2. 'l'ender Narne Notice inviting quotation for access control system for different
Branches/ Regional Offices/ Principal Offices/ Divisions of our
Bank.

3. tiligibility of Tenderers i) Bidder should have more then 05 (five) years' experience
serving different solutions in reputed banks and/or Telecom
Corrrpanies in Bangladesh.

ii) Bidder having experience of 03 (three) years' in relevant
field/ access control system may also subrnit tender documents.

iii)Bidder have to submit experience certificate.

iv)Llaving valid Trade License up to date, Incorre Tax
Clearances Certificate and VAT Registration certificate.

v) Must be financially solvent (solvency certificate to be
submitted).

4. 'l'irne for completion ol
the rvork

l5(fifteen) days.

5.. 'l'cnder Documents to be
obtained 1-rom

Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Operation Division, Head Office, 26
Dilkusha Commercial Area, Dhaka-1000.

6. 'l'ender Docurrents to be
submitted to

Pubali Bank Limited, Establishment Division, Head Office
(121r'Floor), 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka-1000.

7. Last date and time for
collecling tender
documents

Up to 06:00 PM (BST) : 08-05-2018

.8. [-ast date and time lor
lender submission

Up to I 1:00 AM (BST) : 09-05-2018

9. Datc and time for tender
opening

At l1:30 AM (BST): 09-05-2018 in presence ofbidder (ifany).

10. Special Instruction i) Pubali Bank Limited reserves the right to accept or reject
anylall tender(s) prior to acceptance without assigning any
reason whatsoever and is not bound to accept the lowest
quotation.

ii) Lowest price is not the only criteria to accept the bid. Quality
job with competitive price shell be appreciated.

,!,5trlFn msmmF(tru
llUB:rLI B,ltNK LlNrtTEt,



#r.',*,i 5-dfrf, d[ s m Effittrg
."-\< 7,,""' PT B{Lt BA\K LIMII'ED

pB L/H o/rcr-oD/TENDER/ACCEss-coNrnou6Sr'

ICT OPERATION DTVISION
Head Offce, Pubali Bank Llm ted

Leve 10, 26 Dikusha C/A, l4otijheel, Dhaka 1000

Phone: 88 02 9551614 | Fax: BB 02 9556446
www.oubaLibano a.com

April 25,2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (SECOND TIME) FOR ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM FOR
DIF}'I]RI'N1' BRANC}IES/ REGIONAL OFFICES/ PRINCIPAL OFFICES/ DIVISTONS OF OUR BANK.

Sealed quotations are hereby invited from bonafide Seller, Trader, lmporter for procurement of Access Control
System lor our Bank as per following specifications.

'fechnical Specification of Access Control System with Warranty.

Product Acccss Control SYstem

Ilrand Nitgen

Model SWl0l-M2 (R), 125 kHz-HID, EM or equivaler.rt

0rigin South Korea
CPU 32 bit/ 400MHz
Memorv 64MB DRAM/ 32MB Flash

Displav 122x32 Graphic LCD (Black & White)

Finger Print Sensor ('l'yrre / Resolution) Optical / 500 DPI
Authentication Mode Fingerprint, Password, RF Card

l'ingerprint Sensor Authentication Method I :1, I :N Reduced 10 matching

Ve rification 'fime l:l Less Than I sec

l:N Less Than 1.5 sec (1,000 templates)
'I'emplate Capacity 20,000 templates (2 Templates/l finger, 10,000

users)

Log Capacity 100,000 loss
Communication TCP/lP. RS232, RS485, Wieeand in/out.
l,och Deadbolt, EM Lock, Door strike, Automatic Door
Environmcnt -20-60 c/ RH 90%
Certificatc I(C. CE, FCC
Dimensions 77(W) x 178(H) x 50(D) mm
Warranty 03 (three) Years
Softlvale Packase AccessManager Pro.

DBMS Microsoft SQL Server 2016 Standard
(license qty:02) or Hisher. / Oracie

core

f,lectro masnetic Door Lock 280KG with All Accessories
Unit Price
Installation cost inside Dhaka
Inslallation cost oulside Dhal(a
'l'otal Price with accessorics

Tcrms and Conditions:

1) The ofl'er must be submitted through "Offering Sheet" enclosed with the schedule.

2) The Access Control System fol our Bank will be under comprehensive warranty for full 03 (three)
Years from the date of supply & installation at our Bank. No EOL product will be allorved. Also
product which will be EOL wilhin 03 (three) years from the tender submission will not be allowed.

3) Supplicr will complete the supply, installation and configuration within l5 (fifteen) days ofobtaining
work order at different locations/Branches/ Divisions at our Bank.

4) 'l'he Access Control System for our Bank should be compatible with previous model-Finkey Access

. 0l or others upcoming new nrodel ofNitgen.

5) Successful bidder must ensure delivery of Access Control System within l5 (fifteen) days of getting
workworder.

Page I of2

e--4^-



-f:'J.t 5ilFn ilfl..tr ftffi(trs
."E-,/^"f PT-BA L I BANK LII\IITED

ICT OPERATION DIVISI'N
Head offce, Pubali Bank Limited

Leve 10, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Iqotijheei, Dhaka 1000
Phone: 88 02 9551614 I Fax: 88 02 9556446

www,oubalibanola.com

6)

7)

8)

The Supplier have to ensure the the quality of Access Control System from the manufacturer along
with part number/ manufacturer code (Purchase Document with same part number).

Bidder should have more then 05 (five) years' experience serving different solutions in reputed banks

and/or Telecom Conrpanies in Bangladesh. Bidder having experience of 03 (three) years' in relevant

field/ access control system may also submit tender documents.

ln case of any trouble with the Access Control System within the warranty period the supplier shall

have to replace/repair the item free ofcost at installed location ofour Bank where it will be supplied
within 24 (twenty four) hours. Ifthe Item is not in repairable condition on the premises, it should be

replaced by a similar one within 24 (twenty four) hours from getting the information oftrouble prior
to bring the same at their end for repairing purpose. In case of failure, the Bank shall have the right to
get the replacement or repairing works done by other agency at the cost of the supplier. Such costs

will be recovered from the supplier and the supplier shall have no objection to it.

Payment of the bills will be made from tCT Operation Division, Head Office, after delivery,
installation and working properly ofthe same as per specification mentioned in the Supply Order.

l0% (ten percent) ofthe bill amount will be retained as Security Money or 10% (ten percent) ofthe
bill arnount as Bank Gurantee which will be paid/return to the supplier after expiry ofthe warranty
period of03 (three) years at the satisfaction ofthe purchaser.

11) All Tax, Vat, Govt. Duties etc. will be deducted from the bill as per rule prior to payment of the

same.

12) 'l'he authority reserves the right either to accept or to reject all or any offer without assigning any
reason.

I 3) The successful bidder shall have to inform the Bank 0l (one) month before if they want to discontinue
supply ofthe Access Control System.

14) tlank is not bound to accept the lowest Quotation. To be successful in the bid, quality ofthe offered
iicms, financial capability and reputation etc. of the firm as assessed by the Bank are the prime
factors for consideration.

1 5) Altested Photocopy of Trade License, BSTI Certificate, TIN Ceftificate, VAT registration Certificate
(if any), Financial Solvency Certificate, Appreciation letter, Major client List and Company profile
whichever applicable must be submitted with the Quotation.

lnterested parties may participate the tender to be submitted in the Tender Box kept in Establishment Division.
l,ubali Bank t,imiterl. IIead Office. l2rr'Floor. 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka bv ll-00 a.m. up to 09-05-2018 which
will be opcned on the salne day at 11.30 a.m. in presence ofthe bidders present (ifany).

e)

t0)

sd/-
(Md. Aminul Islam)
Assistant General Manager

sd/-
(Md. Helal Uddin)

DGM & Division llead

Committee, Pubali Bank Ltd., Head Office, Dhaka for information and:'fhe Mernber Secretary, Purchase
necessary action.

: Notice Board, Pubali Bank Ltd., Head Office, Dhaka.
: website- www.pubalibansla.com

CC TO

CC TO

vr61
(

")@r.r"
DGM & Division Headbncril Manager

Page 2 of 2



OFFERING SHEET
(To be submitted along with the offer)

I.cndcrer's Name :

Address :

NOTICE INVI'IING QUOTAI'ION (SECOND TIMf,) FOR ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM FOR

Producl Acccss Control Svstem

Ilrand Nitgen

Modcl SWl0l-M2 (R), 125 kHz-HID, EM or equivalent

Orisin Soulh Korea

CPU 32 bitl 400MHz

Memory 64MB DRAM/ 32MB Flash

Display 122x32 Graphic LCD (Black & White)

Finger Prinl Scnsor (Tvpe / Resolution) Optical / 500 DPI

Aulhcnticati0n Mode Fingerprint, Password, RF Card

F'ingcrprinl Sensor Authentica ,q" Method I : 1. 1:N Reduced 10 matching

Verification l'iIne 1:l Less 'fhan I sec

1:N Less Than 1.5 sec (1,000 temPlates)

'Icmplatc Capacity 20,000 templates (2 Terriplates/1 finger, 10,000

users)

Los Capacily 100,000 logs

Communication TCP/IP, RS232, RS485, Wiegand itt/out

Lock Deadbolt, EM Lock, Dool stlike, Automatic,Door

Ilnvironmcnl -20-60 c/ RH 90%

Certificale KC, CE, FCC

Dimensions 77(w)' 178(H) x 50(D) mm

Warranty 03 (thlee) Years

Software Package AccessManager Pro.

DI]MS Miclosoft SQL Server 2016 Standard core
(license qty:02) or Higher. / Olacle 

-

l!leclromaqnelic Door Lock 280KC!4hlU nS!9!!9M!
Unil Price
Inslallation cost insidc Dhaka
Inslallalion cost outside Dhaka
l'olnl Price wilh accessories

Authorized Signature
Designationl
Date:


